
Mike Zuglan's JOSS Northeast 9-Ball Tour Points 2025-26

NAME TOTAL
Stop 

1

Stop 

2

Stop 

3

Stop 

4

Stop 

5

Stop 

6

Stop 

7

Stop 

8

Stop 

9

Stop 

10

Stop 

11

Stop 

12

Stop 

13

Stop 

14

Stop 

15

Stop 

16

Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Souvanthong, Bucky 740 200 160 160 110 110
Jackson, Jake 470 65 80 30 60 75 160

Madenjian, Bob 440 50 100 65 125 100

Wright, Curtis 420 220 200

Guthrie, Brad 390 125 125 100 40

Hamel, Eric 375 50 65 160 60 40

Masiero, Doug 345 30 30 20 40 15 65 40 35 40 30

Marshall, Nate 295 80 140 75

Cormier, Paul 290 40 25 100 25 25 35 40

Hetherington, Barry 285 80 65 140

Cayer, Tom 280 200 80

Tenzin, Tsephel 255 160 30 65

Casanzio, Ron 250 50 200

Francis, Cody 240 160 80

Patenaude, Dennis 225 125 100

Donald, Kenny 220 80 100 40

Fracasso-Verner, Lukas 200 200

Bazinet, Chad 195 50 65 80

Sharlow, Dan 190 25 50 40 50 25

Bentley, Rick 180 25 20 50 25 30 30

Hall, Dave 180 100 80

Dixon, Dwight 175 15 40 80 40

Kantarevic, Suad 175 175

Mieu, Kiet 175 30 25 40 50 30

Sobers, Damon 175 175

Beaurivage, Vince 170 80 90

Coppola, Nick 160 20 30 30 30 50

Gjoni, Ernesto 160 160

Manipula, Bryzen 160 160

Neumayer, Christoph 160 160

Wolak, Frank 150 20 20 50 30 30

Hopkins, D.J. 145 125 20

Longmore, Bill 145 80 65

Ashiq, Omar 140 50 90

Mason, JoAnn 140 90 50

Randesi, Bob 135 40 20 20 35 20
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Cockrell, Christine 130 30 25 25 25 25

Fortin, Troy 130 20 20 30 20 20 20

Matarazzo, Rick 130 40 30 40 20

Crawford, Chris 125 20 20 30 15 20 20

Mills, Dave 125 30 20 75

Nou, Jimmy 125 125

Oney, Willy 125 125

Petrov, Ivaylo 125 60 65

Spohr, Dylan 125 125

Vergara, Mhet 125 125

Chandronnait,Mike 120 20 25 30 20 25

Toohig, Mike 120 25 30 40 25

Hayden, Jim 115 50 65

Powis, Dave 115 15 30 20 25 25

Sullivan, Hunter 115 50 40 25

Wagner, Aidan 115 80 35

Clarke, Eric 110 15 30 25 20 20

Perry, Mike 110 40 30 40

Carroll, Bruce 105 25 40 40

Copperwheat, Dave 105 15 15 25 25 25

Garibello, Yesid 105 65 40

Sim, Del 105 40 65

Butler, Brandon 100 25 50 25

Czupryniak, Robert 100 100

Hernandez, Frank 100 50 50

Lam, Duc 100 100

Manos, Jason 100 80 20

Osipov, Alex 100 50 50

Payne, Cory 100 20 50 30

Ince, Brendan 95 30 65

Cabral, Francisco 90 90

Kam, Marco 90 50 40

Sam, Samoth 90 40 50

Amundson, Jody 85 25 60

Dennis, John 85 20 40 25
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Reynolds, Steve 85 65 20

Totten, Tim 85 40 20 25

Demas, Don 80 25 20 35

Dupuis, Joe 80 80

Dy, Marco 80 80

Ellis, Bob 80 30 25 25

Genovese, Pete 80 80

Hallowell, Tyler 80 25 25 30

Jarrell, Matt 80 50 30

Jubinville, Pierre 80 80

Leung, Perry 80 30 20 30

Michaud, Steve 80 30 30 20

Montgomery, Geoff 80 20 30 30

Pinkston, Dave 80 30 50

Porter, Cody 80 30 50

Powers, Beau 80 50 30

Rozonewski, Paul 80 20 30 30

Sleeper, Ricky 80 40 40

Tierney, Brian 80 25 35 20

Tiru, Chris 80 30 50

Vu, Brian 80 80

Aley, Will 75 15 40 20

Antonakos, Nick 75 75

Piontkowski, Ron 75 50 25

Robbins, Zac 75 25 50

Saur, Ed 75 50 25

Goodman, Bill 70 20 25 25

Lang, Rachel 70 40 30

Rash, Mike 70 50 20

Cullen, Ryan 65 65

Darigis, Joey 65 30 35

Dunn, Jeff 65 65

Greenwood, Aaron 65 65

Kolee, Qays 65 65

Longest, Shane 65 20 15 30

3 of 9



Mike Zuglan's JOSS Northeast 9-Ball Tour Points 2025-26

NAME TOTAL
Stop 

1

Stop 

2

Stop 

3

Stop 

4

Stop 

5

Stop 

6

Stop 

7

Stop 

8

Stop 

9

Stop 

10

Stop 

11

Stop 

12

Stop 

13

Stop 

14

Stop 

15

Stop 

16

Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Muirbrook, Ross 65 20 20 25

Reese, Jason 65 25 40

Smith, Steven W. 65 25 15 25

Teese, Rebecca 65 20 25 20

Cabrera, Christian 60 20 20 20

Carlson, David S. 60 20 40

Gugenberger, James 60 60

Lee, Benny 60 30 30

Longmire, Martin 60 35 25

Rousseau, Harold 60 60

Sena, Nate 60 60

Trafton, Keith 60 60

Turner, Jordan 60 30 30

Dufresne, Pascal 55 25 30

Zelenak, Justin 55 30 25

Ashiq, Omar 50 50

Bryant, Gary 50 50

Drost, Hendrik 50 20 30

Feaster, Shawn 50 50

Ferland, Patrick 50 20 30

Fernandez, Fabian 50 20 30

Herbert, Drew 50 50

Howard, Rich 50 30 20

Jiang, Bochen 50 50

Lashoff, George 50 25 25

Lazaravitch. Chris 50 50

Manzi, Rick 50 20 30

Ricard, Ron 50 50

Salerno, Mike 50 50

Vienneau, Jozy 50 20 30

Wan, Thomas 50 50

Zbikowski, Denys 50 50

Zea, Al 50 50

Beauchemin, Tom 45 20 25

Khan, Atif 45 20 25
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Lee, Robert 45 25 20

Aliomer, Jay 40 40

Avallone, Chad 40 40

Barriere, Roger 40 40

Ciappa, Marc 40 40

Darunsonthaya, Sulee 40 40

Engst, Dave 40 20 20

Ferris, Kyle 40 40

Fortuna, Pete 40 40

Gauthier, Jamie 40 40

Hajaree, Shashi 40 40

Jacob, Paul 40 40

Lapanne, Derek 40 40

McClellan, David 40 40

McNamara, Ray 40 40

Montalvo, Tito 40 40

Nanashee, Mark 40 40

Nickerson, Dillon 40 40

Palomino, Walter 40 40

Rhodes, Will 40 40

Robideau, Bud 40 40

Sceiner, Jon 40 40

Beauchemin, Cameron 35 15 20

Bradshaw, Geoff 35 15 20

Cormier, Mo 35 20 15

Jerome, Bill 35 20 15

Jorgensen, Pete 35 35

Lam, Alvin 35 35

McCormick, Tyler 35 35

Morlock, John 35 35

Mugno, Laura 35 15 20

Oldford, Randy 35 35

Platt, Keith 35 35

Soulliere, Fred 35 35

Welsh, Jason 35 15 20
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Whalen, Robert 35 35

Adams, Bob 30 30

Aggarwal, Rohit 30 30

Alkouba, Ramy 30 30

Alvarenga, Armando 30 30

Bares, Luca 30 30

Belal, Saud 30 30

Bellisle, Russ 30 30

Bergeron, Gavin 30 30

Boyd, Jarryd 30 30

Brewer, Dennis 30 30

Callaghan, Dave 30 30

Copland, Peter 30 30

Cornelio, Jason 30 30

Dickson, Shawn 30 30

Duvall, Andrea 30 30

Ford, Colin 30 30

Francisco, John 30 30

Goldberg, Mickey 30 30

Goodson, Alex 30 30

Grignon, Bob 30 30

Harris, Zachary 30 30

Herring, Earl 30 30

Hovey, Rick 30 30

Jiang, Bochen 30 30

Kim, Mikhail 30 30

Koscielski, Craig 30 30

Lalonde, Randy 30 30

Mack, Steve 30 30

Maynard, Andy 30 30

Merkert, Bob 30 30

Mosimann, Jeff 30 30

Muller, Justin 30 30

Murray, Greg 30 30

Oldham, Buddy 30 30
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Oliver, Derek 30 30

Ouellette, Dana 30 30

Pao, Caroline 30 30

Ragowski, Walter 30 30

Rich, Frank 30 30

Rowe, Steve 30 30

Sherman, Jon 30 30

Shin, Kevin 30 30

Smith, Jonathan 30 30

Thammavong, Sourith 30 30

Trombley, Dallas 30 30

Zeng, Sean 30 30

Zuniga, Vinny 30 30

Abbott, Mike 25 25

Alfonso, Aizlyn 25 25

Antonakos, Greg 25 25

Arnold, Tyler 25 25

Bajnouk, Tamer 25 25

Baker, Chris 25 25

Bissonnette, Eddie 25 25

Bonilla, Justin 25 25

Bowman, Pete 25 25

Carlson, Herb 25 25

Clements, David 25 25

Cote, Bill 25 25

Cunningham, Bob 25 25

Donaldson, Steve 25 25

Edmiston, Steve 25 25

Farrell, Dave 25 25

Ferro, Anthony 25 25

Fitzpatrick, Mike 25 25

Fletcher, Brandon 25 25

Garcia, Brent 25 25

Goodspeed, Mike 25 25

Hendrix, Bob 25 25
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Hicks, Lamont 25 25

James, Geoff 25 25

Kaloo, Steve 25 25

Krug, Tina 25 25

Labonte, Randy 25 25

Lima, Ryan 25 25

Lowe, Aidan 25 25

Luz, Dawn 25 25

Mattsson, Claes 25 25

McCrum, Ryan 25 25

McDaniel, Brian 25 25

McHale, Alex 25 25

McHale, Crystal 25 25

Millington, Bill 25 25

Moreau, Evan 25 25

Oconnell Jr, James 25 25

Procella, Dylan 25 25

Rezendes, Matt 25 25

Rouille, George 25 25

Rupard, Josh 25 25

Scirea, Dante 25 25

Shomstein, Jacob 25 25

Shufelt, Craig 25 25

Sutton, Steve 25 25

Sweeney, Ryan 25 25

Teves, Kevin 25 25

Trepanier, Tyson 25 25

Vanchiro, Sly 25 25

Whalen, Bob 25 25

Ahmed, Sheikh 20 20

Alicea, Jose 20 20

Bao, Edison 20 20

Barbagallo, Mike 20 20

Barber, Nick 20 20

Barter, Robert 20 20
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Sossei, Jeremy 1095 200 200 200 200 220 25 50

Bauccio, Kevin 20 20

Begey, Chris 20 20

Bishop, Al 20 20

Breton, Nathan 20 20

Brown, Todd 20 20

Byrne, Pat 20 20

Charles, Alan 20 20

Chiu, Jay 20 20

Clarke, Marko 20 20

Concepcion, Jose 20 20

Cook, Wesley 20 20

Dalton, Matt 20 20

Donatelli, Mike 20 20

Dykes, Jordan 20 20

Fernandez, Cristian 20 20

Figueroa, Luis 20 20

Furness, Jeff 20 20

Grant, Justin 20 20

Harris, Michael 20 20

Imburgia, Fran 20 20

Jones, Ryan 20 20

Kealoha, Michael 20 20

Ketchen, John 20 20

Laflamme, Jeff 20 20

Lakotko, Roger 20 20

Lamb, Greg 20 20

Larsen, Melissa 20 20

Lee, Ray 20 20

Loving, Jacqueline 20 20

Masury, Ned 20 20

McGuire, Tom 20 20

McMahon, Charlie 20 20

McManus, Jim 20 20

Michell, Chris 20 20
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